(Rev 03/01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \qquad \bigvee$	_ ▼		▼	•		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks:	Please record the atta	ched original docum	ents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	ss of receiving party((ies)		
ITXC CORP.		Name: ITXC IPC	O, LLC			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:	750 College Roa	d East		
		City:	State:	Zip:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	ame	Princeton	New Jersey	08540		
☐ Other			Tien jezzey	00010		
Execution Date: May 24, 2004						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attach	ed? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
	1:4:	41	6.1 11			
If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s)	application, 					
Please see attached list.		B. Patent No.(s)				
riease see attached list.	Please see attached list.					
		ched? 🛛 Yes 🔲 1	No	: 		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	•	6. Total number of	applications and pate	ents involved 15		
Name: Reine H. Glanz, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFI	R 3.41)	\$ 600		
Internal Address: Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP						
Street Address: 919 Third Avenue	Street Address: 919 Third Avenue					
8. Deposit account number: Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP - Account No. 50-0675 City: New York State: N.Y. Zip: 10022 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO	NOT USE	THIS PAGE				
9. Statement and signature.		i.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin, the original document.	_	1	rt and any attached c	copy is a true copy of		
Reine H. Glanz, Esq. Name of Person Signing Reine H. Glanz, Esq. Signature Date						
Total number of pages including	cover shee	et, attachments, and d	ocuments: 8			
Mail documents to be re	corded with r	equired cover sheet infor				

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

9688646.1

Schedule A

ITXC Patents

TOURE	(COUNTRY	PATIENT	es o cako escortado de
		NO.	
Article Comprising a	United	6,404,864	09/326,927
Distributed Call Monitoring	States		
Evaluation and Routing System, and Method			
Therefor			
Method and Apparatus for	United		09/567,234
Optimizing Transmission of	States		1 09/307,23 4
Signals Over a Packet	States		
Switched Data Network			
Internet Calling System	United		09/636,660
8-3	States		
Call Routing System	United		10/075,151
	States		
Adaptive Call Routing	United		10/166,418
System	States		,
System and Method for Call	United		10/161,830
Routing Through a Data	States		·
Network			
Call Routing System and	United		10/228,527
Method	States		
Call Routing System and	United		10/273,343
Method with Rule-	States		
Modifying Ability	W.7. 1		
Multiple Billing System	United		60/434,288
Telephone Network	States		10/600 650
System and Method for Reconciling Billing	United		10/638,652
Mismatch	States		
Voip Call Setup	United		10/677,054
Voip Can Betup	States		10/077,034
Wireless Phone with	United		10/614,138
Interface of Different	States		10/014,130
Networks	~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Remote AAA	United		10/727,255
	States		
Efficient Phone Number	United		10/631,154
Hook-up	States		
Methods and Apparatus for	United		10/785,216
Managing Voice Over Ip	States		10//05,210
Telephony	States	•	
Libriony			

9685472.1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of May 24, 2004 (the "Effective Date") by and between ITXC CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and ITXC IPCO, LLC a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is a party to that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated November 4, 2003 by and among Assignor Teleglobe International Holdings Ltd. (by joinder agreement), Teleglobe Bermuda Holdings Ltd. (f/k/a/ Teleglobe International Holdings Ltd.) and VEX Merger Subsidiary Corp. (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the transactions contemplated by the Merger Agreement, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a Purchase Agreement, dated the date hereof, pursuant to which Assignee acquires all of Assignor's legal and beneficial right, title and interest in and to Assignor's owned patents and patent applications in all countries including, without limitation, all of the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the Patents and Assignor wishes to assign same to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents throughout the universe, in perpetuity, including any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, together with the right to sue and recover for all past, present and future infringements and other violations of the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to provide any further necessary documentation and do all further acts reasonably requested by Assignee in this regard to confirm and perfect title in and to the Patents in Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

[remainder of page is blank]

9616452.2 PATENT ASSIGNMENT PAGE 1

204

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Patent Assignment as an instrument under seal as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

ITXC CORP.

Name: MEODORE M. WEITS Title: VICE President, GENERAL COURSE

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF New

COUNTY OF LERCEP

On this 244 day of 1004, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared 1 we 3, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

JUDY BLISZCZ A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires March 22, 2009

9616452.2 PATENT ASSIGNMENT PAGE 2

204

ASSIGNEE:

ITXC IPCO, LALO

Theodore M. WEitz

"ITTE Corp., Marcagel 47th Vice President"

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF New =

ss.:

COUNTY OF <u>UERCER</u>

On this 24th day of May 2004, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared 1 heades 4 west 3, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

JUDY BLISZCZ A Notery Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires March 22, 2009

9616452.2 PATENT ASSIGNMENT PAGE 3

204

Schedule A

Patents

annnac	COUNTRY	PATENT	ISSUED	SERIAL	DATE	PCT NO./INT'L
		NO.		NO.	FILED	FILING DATE
Article	United	6,404,864	6/11/2002	09/326,927	6/5/1999	
Comprising a	States	1				
Distributed		<u> </u>				
Call				į		
Monitoring						
Evaluation]		1
and Routing						
System, and						
Method						
Therefor				00/5/7/024	5/0/2000	
Method and	United			09/567,234	5/9/2000	
Apparatus	States			-		
for						
Optimizing						
Transmission						
of Signals Over a]	
Packet						
Switched						
Data						
Network					1	
Internet	United			09/636,660	8/11/2000	
Calling	States			,		
System						
Call Routing	United			10/075,151	2/14/2002	
System	States	1				
Adaptive	United		,	10/166,418	6/10/2002	PCT/US03/16738
Call Routing	States					filed 5/28/03
System			ii	1		
System and	United			10/161,830	6/4/2002	PCT/US03/16762
Method for	States					filed 5/28/03
Call Routing						
Through a		1				
Data						
Network					<u> </u>	
Call Routing	United	1		10/228,527	8/27/2002	PCT/US03/26731
System and	States					filed 8/2/03
Method						

9616452.2 PATENT ASSIGNMENT PAGE 4

TITLE	COUNTRY	PATENT	ISSUED	SERIAL	DATE	PCT NO./INT'L
		NO.		NO.	FILED	FILING DATE
Call Routing	United			10/273,343	10/17/2002	PCT/US03/
System and	States					filed 10/17/03
Method with						
Rule-						
Modifying						
Ability						
Interdomain	United		-			
Opportunities	States					
Carrier Cube	United					
Tool	States		ļ			
Multiple	United			60/434,288	12/18/2002	
Billing	States					
System						
Telephone						i
Network						
System and	United			10/638,652	8/11/2003	
Method for	States					
Reconciling						
Billing						
Mismatch				·		
Fault	United					
Isolation	States	!	<u></u>			
Voip Call	United			10/677,054	10/1/2003	
Setup	States			:		
Wireless	United			10/614,138	7/7/2003	
Phone with	States					
Interface of			1			
Different						
Networks						
Remote	United			10/727,255	12/3/2003	
AAA	States					
Efficient	United			10/631,154	7/31/2003	
Phone	States				ļ	
Number					1	
Hook-up						

9616452.2 PATENT ASSIGNMENT PAGE 5

THIC	COUNTRY	PATENT NO.	ISSUED	SERIAL NO.	DATÉ FILED	PCT NO./INT'L FILING DATE
Selling,	United	<u> </u>				
Contracting,	States					
Deployment,			}			
Provisioning,						
Price Rating			<u> </u>			İ
and Testing						
of Network						
Nodes (Sofa)						
Methods and	United			10/785,216	2/24/2004	
Apparatus	States					
for Managing						
Voice Over						
Ip Telephony						
Information	United					
Exchange	States					
Methods and	United					
Apparatus	States			·		
for Facsimile						
Transmission						
Over VoIP			ı			

9616452.2 PATENT ASSIGNMENT PAGE 6

RECORDED: 07/21/2004